OP \$1440.00 2440530

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM745632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wolfspeed, Inc.	FORMERLY Cree, Inc.	02/07/2022	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CreeLED, Inc.
Street Address:	39870 Eureka Drive
City:	Newark
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94560
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

THE EITH NOMBERS	iotai. or	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2440530	CREE
Registration Number:	4597310	CREE
Registration Number:	4896239	CREE
Registration Number:	4787288	CREE
Registration Number:	3935628	CREE
Registration Number:	3935629	CREE
Registration Number:	3938970	CREE
Registration Number:	4026756	CREE
Registration Number:	4641937	CREE
Registration Number:	4842084	CREE
Registration Number:	4767107	CREE
Registration Number:	6091202	CREE
Registration Number:	5566249	CREE
Serial Number:	86228517	CREE
Registration Number:	4234124	CREE
Registration Number:	4233855	CREE
Registration Number:	4933004	CREE
Registration Number:	4771402	CREE
Registration Number:	4597311	CREE
	•	TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 007810 FRAME: 0386

900711014

Registration Number: 3935631 CREE Registration Number: 3938971 CREE Registration Number: 3938930 CREE Registration Number: 3935630 CREE Registration Number: 2922689 CREE Registration Number: 5571046 CREE Registration Number: 5571046 Serial Number: 85212994 Serial Number: 85212992 CREE EDGE Registration Number: 85212992 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492720 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492727 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492724 CREE LED Registration Number: 3827299 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 3891756 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2452761 CREE	Registration Number:	3935631	CREE
Registration Number: 2922689	Registration Number:	3938971	CREE
Registration Number: 2504194 Registration Number: 2504194 Registration Number: 6315812 Registration Number: 85212994 Serial Number: 85212994 Serial Number: 85212994 Serial Number: 85212992 Registration Number: 5745621 CREE EDGE CREE EDGE CREE LED CREE TRUEWHITE CRE	Registration Number:	2452761	CREE
Registration Number: 2504194	Registration Number:	3935630	CREE
Registration Number: 6315812	Registration Number:	2922689	CREE
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2504194	
Serial Number: 85212994 Serial Number: 85212992 Registration Number: 5745621 CREE EDGE Serial Number: 90492720 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492727 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492724 CREE LED Registration Number: 3327299 CREE LED LIGHT Registration Number: 3891756 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 622836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY	Registration Number:	6315812	
Serial Number: 85212992 Registration Number: 5745621 CREE EDGE Serial Number: 90492720 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492724 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492724 CREE LED Registration Number: 3827299 CREE LED LIGHT Registration Number: 3891756 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228436 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>5571046</th><th></th></td<>	Registration Number:	5571046	
Registration Number: 5745621 CREE EDGE Serial Number: 90492720 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492727 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492724 CREE LED Registration Number: 3327299 CREE LED LIGHT Registration Number: 3891765 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4099381 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registra	Serial Number:	85212994	
Serial Number: 90492720 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492727 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492724 CREE LED Registration Number: 3327299 CREE LED LIGHT Registration Number: 3891765 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 3891756 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 3360315 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6221971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228436 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6224496 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 60224496 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number	Serial Number:	85212992	
Serial Number: 90492727 CREE LED Serial Number: 90492724 CREE LED Registration Number: 3327299 CREE LED LIGHT Registration Number: 3891765 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 3891756 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4099381 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LEDS	Registration Number:	5745621	CREE EDGE
Serial Number: 90492724 CREE LED Registration Number: 3327299 CREE LED LIGHT Registration Number: 3891765 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 3891756 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Serial Number: 88393904 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 5852184 CREE VENTURE LED COM	Serial Number:	90492720	CREE LED
Registration Number: 3327299 CREE LED LIGHT Registration Number: 3891765 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 3891756 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 3360315 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4099381 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LEDS Serial Number: 87942882 J SER	Serial Number:	90492727	CREE LED
Registration Number: 3891765 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 3891756 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LEDS Serial Number: 87942882 J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURE Serial Number: 77654582	Serial Number:	90492724	CREE LED
Registration Number: 3891756 CREE LED LIGHTING Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 3360315 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 5852184 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LEDS Serial Number: 87942882 J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURE Serial Number: 77654582	Registration Number:	3327299	CREE LED LIGHT
Registration Number: 5846029 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 3360315 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Serial Number: 88393904 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 5852184 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Serial Number: 87942882 J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURE Serial Number: 77654582 TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	3891765	CREE LED LIGHTING
Registration Number: 4558924 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 3360315 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Serial Number: 88393904 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4099381 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LEDS Serial Number: 87942882 J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURE Serial Number: 77654582 TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	3891756	CREE LED LIGHTING
Registration Number: 3360315 CREE LEDS Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Serial Number: 88393904 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4099381 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 5852184 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Serial Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LEDS Serial Number: 77654582 TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	5846029	CREE LEDS
Registration Number: 6125508 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Serial Number: 88393904 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4099381 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852184 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Serial Number: 87942882 J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURE Serial Number: 77654582 TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	4558924	CREE LEDS
Registration Number: 6251971 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Serial Number: 88393904 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4099381 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Serial Number: 87942882 J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURE Serial Number: 77654582 TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	3360315	CREE LEDS
Registration Number: 6228836 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Serial Number: 88393904 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4099381 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 8852184 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Serial Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LEDS Serial Number: 77654582 TRUEWHITE Serial Number: 77654582 TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	6125508	CREE LIGHTING
Registration Number: 6234496 CREE LIGHTING Serial Number: 88393904 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4099381 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 5852184 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Serial Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LEDS Serial Number: 87942882 J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURE Serial Number: 77654582 TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	6251971	CREE LIGHTING
Serial Number: 88393904 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 6234497 CREE LIGHTING Registration Number: 4029469 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 4091530 CREE TRUEWHITE Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4099381 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 5852184 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Serial Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LEDS Serial Number: 87942882 J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURE Serial Number: 77654582 TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	6228836	CREE LIGHTING
Registration Number:6234497CREE LIGHTINGRegistration Number:4029469CREE TRUEWHITERegistration Number:4091530CREE TRUEWHITERegistration Number:5022755CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4099381CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4286398CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:5852185CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYRegistration Number:5852184CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYSerial Number:88157224CREE VENTURE LEDSSerial Number:87942882J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURESerial Number:77654582TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	6234496	CREE LIGHTING
Registration Number:4029469CREE TRUEWHITERegistration Number:4091530CREE TRUEWHITERegistration Number:5022755CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4099381CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4286398CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:5852185CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYRegistration Number:5852184CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYSerial Number:88157224CREE VENTURE LEDSSerial Number:87942882J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURESerial Number:77654582TRUEWHITE	Serial Number:	88393904	CREE LIGHTING
Registration Number:4091530CREE TRUEWHITERegistration Number:5022755CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4099381CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4286398CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:5852185CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYRegistration Number:5852184CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYSerial Number:88157224CREE VENTURE LEDSSerial Number:87942882J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURESerial Number:77654582TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	6234497	CREE LIGHTING
Registration Number: 5022755 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4099381 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 4286398 CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 5852185 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Registration Number: 5852184 CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY Serial Number: 88157224 CREE VENTURE LEDS Serial Number: 87942882 J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURE Serial Number: 77654582 TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	4029469	CREE TRUEWHITE
Registration Number:4099381CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:4286398CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:5852185CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYRegistration Number:5852184CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYSerial Number:88157224CREE VENTURE LEDSSerial Number:87942882J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURESerial Number:77654582TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	4091530	CREE TRUEWHITE
Registration Number:4286398CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGYRegistration Number:5852185CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYRegistration Number:5852184CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYSerial Number:88157224CREE VENTURE LEDSSerial Number:87942882J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURESerial Number:77654582TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	5022755	CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:5852185CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYRegistration Number:5852184CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYSerial Number:88157224CREE VENTURE LEDSSerial Number:87942882J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURESerial Number:77654582TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	4099381	CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:5852184CREE VENTURE LED COMPANYSerial Number:88157224CREE VENTURE LEDSSerial Number:87942882J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURESerial Number:77654582TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	4286398	CREE TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:88157224CREE VENTURE LEDSSerial Number:87942882J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURESerial Number:77654582TRUEWHITE		5852185	CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY
Serial Number:87942882J SERIES LEDS BY CREE VENTURESerial Number:77654582TRUEWHITE	Registration Number:	5852184	CREE VENTURE LED COMPANY
Serial Number: 77654582 TRUEWHITE		88157224	
		87942882	
Registration Number: 3888281 TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY		77654582	TRUEWHITE
Registration Number: 3888282 TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY	Registration Number:	3888282	TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-607-7300

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner
Address Line 1: 1001 W. Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffani D. Otey, NC Bar Member
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffani D. Otey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2022

Total Attachments: 10

source=Wolfspeed Inc. to CreeLED Inc. - USA#page1.tif source=Wolfspeed Inc. to CreeLED Inc. - USA#page2.tif source=Wolfspeed Inc. to CreeLED Inc. - USA#page3.tif source=Wolfspeed Inc. to CreeLED Inc. - USA#page4.tif source=Wolfspeed Inc. to CreeLED Inc. - USA#page5.tif source=Wolfspeed Inc. to CreeLED Inc. - USA#page6.tif source=Wolfspeed Inc. to CreeLED Inc. - USA#page7.tif source=Wolfspeed Inc. to CreeLED Inc. - USA#page8.tif source=Wolfspeed Inc. to CreeLED Inc. - USA#page9.tif source=Wolfspeed Inc. to CreeLED Inc. - USA#page9.tif source=Wolfspeed Inc. to CreeLED Inc. - USA#page10.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment"), effective as of February 7, 2022 is made by and between Wolfspeed, Inc. (f/k/a Cree, Inc.), a North Carolina corporation having its principal offices at 4600 Silicon Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27703, USA ("Assignor"), and CreeLED, Inc. (f/k/a Chili Acquisition, Inc.), a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 39870 Eureka Drive, Newark, CA 94560, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Trademark Assignment Agreement dated as of February 7, 2022 (the "TAA"), providing for, among other things, the assignment to Assignee by Assignor of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks (as set forth below);

WHEREAS, the term "**Trademarks**" means all trademarks, design marks, logos, service marks, certification marks, official marks, trade names, business names, corporate names, trade dress, and other characters, brand elements or other distinguishing features used in connection with goods or services, whether or not registered or the subject of an application for registration and whether or not registrable, and all related goodwill and all rights with respect thereto, whether arising under the laws of the United States or any state or territory thereof or any other jurisdiction anywhere in the world, and registrations and applications for registration with respect to any of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, the term "Assigned Trademarks" means all Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with any registrations or applications therefor, all common law rights therein and thereto, all rights thereunder and with respect thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of US \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby unconditionally and irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, rights and claims of any third party except for such permitted liens and encumbrances as expressly provided in the TAA, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of the following, throughout the world:

- (a) the Assigned Trademarks;
- (b) all rights to apply for, file, prosecute, register, maintain, extend and renew, in any and all countries of the world all rights with respect to Trademarks and other governmental grants or issuances of any type with respect to the Assigned Trademarks; and

(c) to the extent they exist, any and all remedies, claims, causes of action and other enforcement rights of any kind (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise, and whether accrued or accruing in the past, present or future) under, pursuant to, or on account of, any of the Assigned Trademarks, including all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) all past, current, and future damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective trademark office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all trademark registration certificates which may be granted upon any of the Assigned Trademarks in the name of Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

ASSIGNOR:

WOLFSPEED, INC.

Name: Julio Garceran

Title: Chief IP Counsel

Date: June (3, 2022)

ASSIGNEE:

CREELED, INC.

Name: Michael Baker

BV: Michael Bahr

Title: VP and Associate General Counsel,

Intellectual Property

Date: June **9** , 2022

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE FOR ASSIGNOR

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
) ss
COUNTY OF DURHAM)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Julio Garceran</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized and acknowledged it as Chief IP Counsel of Wolfspeed, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: June 13, 2022

Notory Public Commission (Commission)

My Commission Expires: 10/3/2022

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE FOR ASSIGNEE

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF DURHAM)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Michael Baker</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized and acknowledged it as <u>VP and Associate General Counsel</u>, <u>Intellectual Property</u> of CreeLED, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: June 9, 2022

SHERYL E JOHNSON Notary Public - North Carolina Durham County My Commission Expires Jan 25, 2027

My Commission Expires

EXHIBIT A

. Assigned Trademarks

		21-Mar-2014	86/228,517	Abandoned	36	CREE & Design (solid)	United States of America
18-Sep-2018	5566249	25-Mar-2016	86983905	Registered	09, 11, 37, 39, 41, 42	(2D Trisected Diamond)	of America
30-Jun-2020	6,091,202	25-Mar-2016	86/953,933	Registered	41	CREE & Design (2D Trisected Diamond)	United States of America
7-Jul-2015	4,767,107	5-May-2014	86/271,963	Registered	9	CREE	United States of America
27-Oct-2015	4,842,084	21-Mar-2014	86/228,546	Registered	37	CREE	United States of America
18-Nov-2014	4,641,937	11-Apr-2013	85/901,135	Registered	9	CREE	United States of America
13-Sep-2011	4,026,756	11-Feb-2010	77/934,015	Registered	42	CREE	United States of America
29-Mar-2011	3,938,970	11-Feb-2010	77/934,010	Registered	40	CREE	United States of America
22-Mar-2011	3,935,629	11-Feb-2010	77/934,008	Registered	11	CREE	United States of America
22-Mar-2011	3,935,628	11-Feb-2010	77/934,002	Registered	9	CREE	United States of America
4-Aug-2015	4,787,288	28-Jul-2014	86/350,146	Registered	39	CREE	United States of America
2-Feb-2016	4,896,239	28-Jul-2014	86/350,143	Registered	35	CREE	United States of America
2-Sep-2014	4,597,310	21-Mar-2014	86/228,561	Registered	42	CREE	United States of America
3-Apr-2001	2,440,530	1-Dec-1999	75/861,568	Registered	9	CREE	United States of America
Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	Class(es)	Trademark	Country

19-Jul-2011		7-Jan-2011	85/212,994	Abandoned	11	CREE Design (striped)	United States of America
	2,012,010	TO TAKE WO TO	30,70	A. C. C. C. C.	39, 41, 42	(2D Trisected Diamond)	of America
25-Sep-2018	5.571.046	25-Mar-2016	86/984.052	Registered	09. 11. 37.	CREE Design	United States
ı				ı		(2D Trisected Diamond)	of America
6-Apr-2021	6,315,812	25-Mar-2016	86/953,934	Registered	11, 35	CREE Design	United States
							of America
6-Nov-2001	2,504,194	28-Nov-2000	76/172,215	Registered	9	CREE Design	United States
							of America
1-Feb-2005	2,922,689	10-Jun-2003	78/260,582	Registered	42	CREE & Design (striped)	United States
22-1V1d1-2011	3,933,030	11-Len-7010	///934,016	VeSistered	4	CREE & Design (surped)	of America
	2025 (20	11 7 1 2010	77/02 4 010			Chill of the control	17., 10,
22-May- 2001	2,452,761	26-Nov-1999	75/859,449	Registered	9	CREE & Design (striped)	United States of America
							of America
29-Mar-2011	176,886,8	11-Feb-2010	77/934,023	Abandoned	40	CREE & Design (striped)	United States
							of America
22-Mar-2011	3,935,631	11-Feb-2010	77/934,022	Abandoned	11	CREE & Design (striped)	United States
							of America
2-Sep-2014	4,597,311	21-Mar-2014	86/228,567	Registered	42	CREE & Design (solid)	United States
14-Ju1-2015	4//1402	5-May-2014	86/2/1,9/5	Registered	9, 41	CREE & Design (solid)	of America
							of America
5-Apr-2016	4933004	21-Mar-2014	86/228,555	Registered	37	CREE & Design (solid)	United States
							of America
30-Oct-2012	4,233,855	26-Mar-2012	85/579,492	Registered	11	CREE & Design (solid)	United States
							of America
30-Oct-2012	4,234,124	4-Apr-2012	85/588,449	Registered	9	CREE & Design (solid)	United States
Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	Class(es)	Trademark	Country

22-Dec-2020	6,228,836	19-Apr-2019	88/393,894	Registered	11	CREE LIGHTING & Design (horizontal)	United States of America
19-Jan-2021	6,251,971	19-Feb-2019	88/307,730	Registered	37, 39, 41, 42	CREE LIGHTING	United States of America
11-Aug-2020	6125508	19-Feb-2019	88/307,735	Registered	11	CREE LIGHTING	United States of America
25-Dec-2007	3360315	11-Jan-2007	77081254	Registered	9	CREE LEDS & Design (solid)	United States of America
1-Jul-2014	4558924	16-Aug-2013	86040280	Registered	11	CREE LEDS & Design (solid)	United States of America
27-Aug-2019	5,846,029	24-Jun-2017	87503941	Registered	9, 11	CREE LEDS & Design (2D)	United States of America
21-Dec-2010	3891756	20-Nov-2008	77619078	Registered	9, 11	CREE LED LIGHTING & Design	United States of America
21-Dec-2010	3891765	18-Dec-2008	77636015	Registered	9, 11	CREE LED LIGHTING	United States of America
30-Oct-2007	3,327,299	10-Feb-2006	78/811,892	Registered	9	CREE LED LIGHT & Design	United States of America
		27-Jan-2021	90/492,724	Pending	9	CREE LED & Design (vertical)	United States of America
		27-Jan-2021	90/492,727	Pending	9	CREE LED & Design (horizontal)	United States of America
		27-Jan-2021	90/492,720	Pending	9	CREE LED	United States of America
7-May-2019	5,745,621	26-Oct-2018	88/170,980	Registered	11	CREE EDGE	United States of America
19-Jul-2011		7-Jan-2011	85/212,992	Registered	9	CREE Design (striped)	United States of America
Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	Class(es)	Trademark	Country

Country	Trademark	Class(es)	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	CREE LIGHTING & Design	37, 39,	Registered	88/393,900	19-Apr-2019	6,234,496	29-Dec-2020
of America	(horizontal)	41, 42					
United States	CREE LIGHTING & Design	37, 39,	Pending	88/393,904	19-Apr-2019		
of America	(vertical)	41, 43					
United States	CREE LIGHTING & Design	11	Registered	88/393,903	19-Apr-2019	6,234,497	29-Dec-2020
of America	(vertical)						
United States	CREE TRUEWHITE	9	Registered	77/923,691	29-Jan-2010	4,029,469	20-Sep-2011
of America							
United States	CREE TRUEWHITE	11	Registered	77/923,700	29-Jan-2010	4,091,530	24-Jan-2012
of America							
United States	CREE TRUEWHITE	6	Registered	066,627/58	15-Nov-2012	5,022,755	16-Aug-2016
of America	TECHNOLOGY & Design (solid)						
United States	CREE TRUEWHITE	11	Registered	77/715,667	16-Apr-2009	4,099,381	14-Feb-2012
of America	TECHNOLOGY & Design (solid)						
United States	CREE TRUEWHITE	11	Abandoned	119,517/77	16-Apr-2009	4,286,398	5-Feb-2013
of America	TECHNOLOGY & Design (striped)						
United States	CREE VENTURE LED	9	Registered	286,145/78	25-Jul-2017	5852185	3-Sep-2019
of America	COMPANY & Design (horizontal)						
United States	CREE VENTURE LED	6	Registered	87/541,976	25-Jul-2017	5852184	3-Sep-2019
of America	COMPANY & Design (vertical)						
United States	CREE VENTURE LEDS & Design	9, 11	Pending	88/157,224	16-Oct-2018		
of America							
United States	J SERIES LEDS BY CREE	9, 11	Abandoned	288,249/78	31-May-		
of America	VENTURE & Design				2018		
United States	TRUEWHITE	9, 12	Registered	77/654,582	22-Jan-2009		29-Jun-2010
of America							
United States	TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY &	9	Registered	77/923,709	29-Jan-2010	3,888,281	07-Dec-
of America	Design						

		100000000
of America	United States	Country
Design	TRUEWHITE TECHNOLOGY &	Trademark
	11	Class(es)
	Registered	Status
	77/923,719	App. No.
	77/923,719 29-Jan-2010 3,888,282 7-Dec-2010	Filing Date
	3,888,282	Reg. No.
	7-Dec-2010	Reg. Date

RECORDED: 08/03/2022